# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TOMAS AGREN	06/23/2010
JOHAN CARLSSON	06/13/2010

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GE HEALTHCARE BIO-SCIENCES AB
Street Address:	BJORKGATAN 30
City:	UPPSALA
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	SE-751 84

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12797016

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (609)514-6572

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 609-514-6351

Email: melissa.leck@ge.com

Correspondent Name: Melissa Leck

Address Line 1: 101 CARNEGIE CENTER
Address Line 2: PATENT DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08540

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PU0941

NAME OF SUBMITTER: | MELISSA LECK

Total Attachments: 1

source=PU0941 US Assignment#page1.tif

340.00

PATENT REEL: 024587 FRAME: 0791

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, we:

Tomas Agren of Uppsala Sweden and

Johan Carlsson of Kungsangen, Sweden

hereby assign to **GE Healthcare Bio-Sciences AB** having an address and a place of business at **Bjorkgatan 30**, **Uppsala**, **Sweden S-751 84** and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), our entire right, title and interest throughout the world to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us as described in an application for patent filed on:

10 June 2009 – Swedish patent application number 0950435-8 and 9 June 2010 – U.S. patent application number 12/797,016

entitled "Fraction Collector" and any and all applications for patents and patents there from in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations, reissues, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I/we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my/our names or in its own name for patents and the like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Offices to issue any and all Patents referred to above to the Assignee, as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the Assignee's sole use and for the use of the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which such Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this assignment not been made.

DATE INVENTOR WITNESS SIGNATURE

23/6-10 Tomas AGREN NAME:

13/6-10 Tomas AGREN NAME:

NAME:

Page 1 of 1

JOHAN CARLSSON

RECORDED: 06/24/2010